This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/3
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 99 ATEX 1457 X Issue: 01

The intrinsically safe relay contact circuits are safely galvanically isolated from the non-intrinsically
safe coil circuits up to a peak value of the voltage of 375 V.
Type code:
Type no. 1 7 - 6 5 8 3 - * 8 * * / * * * *
Code no. A B  C  D  E  F   G  H  I J  K L M N
Code Code for Variations Description
A, B Product sector        17 Electronical device
C Product group 6 Transmitter / Bus module
D Operating place 5 Location outside the hazardous area,
Associated equipment
E Type of device 8 Euro board / board module
F Design 3 Bus module / board device
G Number or letter for characteristics without influence on the explosion
protection
H Device version 8 8 relays out
I - N Number or letter for characteristics without influence on the explosion
protection
Thermal Data:
Ambient temperature range: -25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +85 °C
Electrical data:
Supply circuit
(Connection X4.23 (L-; 0V),
X4.24 (L+; 24V)
Only for the connection to a non-intrinsically safe circuit with
following maximum values:
U = 20 to 30 VDC
Um = 253 V
PA
(Connection X4.21, X4.22)
For connection to the potential equalization
Interface circuit
(Connection X4.1 (B) and X4.2 (A)
or X4.5 (B) and X4.6 (A) or
X4.8 (B) and X4.9 (A))
Only for the connection to a non-intrinsically safe circuit with
following maximum values:
UN = 5 VDC
Um = 253 V
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate TÜV 99 ATEX 1457 X Issue 01